City of Temecula
Proposed Rates Effective July 1, 2025

Commercial. industrial, and multi-family Proposed Rate Current Rate

2 eubic yard refuse bin 1% week ] 146.30 & 140,51
2 % week 5 291.03 5 279.50
3 x week 5 435.70 5 418.44
4 x week 5 580.41 4 55741
5 x week 5 72512 5 696,38
& x week 5 869,81 5 83533
7 % week ] 1,014.52 ) 97431

Compacted 2 Cubic Yard monthly rate: 25« monthly rate

3 cubic yard refuse bin 1 xweek 5 166.51 5 160.05
? x week 5 33142 5 11855
3 x week 1 456.38 ] 477.09
4 x week 5 B661.29 5 63559
5 ¥ week 5 B226.14 % Fad.04d
B x week 5 991.06 5 952,55
7 X week 5 1.156.00 1 1,111.08

Compacted 3 Cubic Yard maonthly: 2.5 x monthly rate

3 cubic yard recycling bin 1 x week 5 71.94 4 £65.15
2 xweek 5 143 .85 5 138.28
3 xweek 5 215.78 5 207.42
4 x waek 5 2T BY 5 276,54
5 x week 5 359.55 5 345.62
& x weask 5 431.51 5 414.79
7 ¥ week & 50338 5 qE3.88

4 cubic yard refuse bin 1 & wesk 5 186.76 5 179.62
2 x week 5 371.96 5 357.74
3 ¥ week 5 557.15 5 535.54
4 3 week 5 74235 5 713.98
5 x week $ 52753 5 83205
& 5 week 5 1,112.70 5 1,070.14
7 x week 4 1,297.51 4 1,248.26

Compacted 4 Cubic Yard monthly rate: 2.5 x monthly rate

4 cubic yard recycling bin 1 x week 3 95.21 5 91.52
I xoweek 5 190.50 5 183.12
3 x week 4 285.65 3 274,62
4 % wesk 5 350,94 5 366.18
5 x week 5 476.17 5 457,72
& % week 5 571.41 5 54928
T xweek ] bo6.60 ] 640,78

oE-gallon recycling cart 1% week 5 64.22 ] 61.73

Commercial Organic AD Rates Proposed Rate Current Rate

Mon-food 2-yard bin 1 x week 5 186.03 5 178.05

2 % week 5 37077 5 354.84



Food 2-yard bin

Non-food 3-yard bin

Non-food 64-gallon cart

Food 64-gallon cart

Commercial Additonal Services:
Commercial Bin Delivery Fee
Rollff False Run Fee
Commercial Stinger Fee
Locking Bin Fee

E-Waste Pick up:

“Hard to service” vehicle usage rate:

“Hard to service” bin moving rate:
Special bin lids {locking/CBL) rate:
Deodorizing / replacing bin rate:
Recycle Bin Contamination
Redeliver and reinstatement rate:

Temporary Services
Temporary 3 cubic yard bin rate:
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3 x week
4 x week
5 x week
6 x week
7 x week

1 x week
2 x week
3 x week
4 x week
5 x week
6 x week
7 x week

1 x week
2 x week
3 x week
4 x week
5 x week
6 x week
7 x week

1 x week
2 x week
3 x week
4 x week
5 x week
6 x week
Extra pickup

1 x week
2 x week
3 x week
4 x week
5 x week
6 x week
Extra pickup

per container

per incident

per bin, per pickup
per bin, per month

per occurrence

Extra Temporary or Regular Service pick up per pickup

(Includes all bin sizes 2, 3 and 4 yards)

Commercial and Rolloff Setup Fee
Commercial and Rolloff Setup Fee
Redeliver and reinstatement rate:
Roll-off Delivery Fee:

Roll-off disposal rate:

Roll-off recycling rate:

Roll-off compactor rate:

Roll-off recycling compactor rate:

per occurrence
per rolloff

plus market value

plus market value
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555.52
740.25
925.01
1,109.75
1,294.49

276.99
552.70
828.40
1,104.09
1,379.82
1,655.50
1,931.21

245.70
450.20
734.61
979.07
1,223.46
1,467.92
1,712.39

50.78
101.53
152.32
203.07
253.86
304.64

37.59

68.63
137.27
205.88
274.53
343.16
411.83

50.58

63.27
93.31
36.76
31.92
no charge
no charge
no charge
no charge
no charge
63.84
27.33

147.81
84.89

63.93
48.73
89.62
319.17
319.17
444 .38
444.38
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531.65
708.45
885.27
1,062.06
1,238.87

264.74
528.25
791.75
1,055.23
1,318.76
1,582.24
1,845.74

235.03
468.89
702.68
936.51
1,170.27
1,404.10
1,637.94

48.67
97.33
146.01
194.66
243.34
292.02
35.83

65.69
131.39
197.06
262.77
328.46
394.18

48.21

60.82
89.70
35.34
30.68
no charge
no charge
no charge
no charge
no charge
61.37
26.71

141.97
81.14

61.45
47.77
86.15
306.80
306.80
427.16
427.16




MRF Fee:
C&D Fee:
Inert Disposal:
AD Fee:
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per ton
per ton
per load
per ton
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66.07
66.07
170.46
104.15
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63.51
63.51
163.86
100.12




