<u>City of Temecula</u> Proposed Rates Effective July 1, 2025

Commercial. industrial, and multi-family		Prop	Proposed Rate		Current Rate	
2 cubic yard refuse bin	1 x week	\$	146.30	\$	140.51	
,	2 x week	\$	291.03	\$	279.50	
	3 x week	\$	435.70	\$	418.44	
	4 x week	Ş	580.41	\$	557.41	
ъ.	5 x week	\$	725.12	\$	696.38	
	6 x week	\$	869.81	\$	835.33	
	7 x week	\$	1,014.52	\$	974.31	
Compacted 2 Cubic Yard monthly rate:		2.5 x m	2.5 x monthly rate			
3 cubic yard refuse bin	1 x week	\$	166.51	\$	160.05	
,	2 x week	\$	331.42	\$	318.55	
	3 x week	\$	496.38	\$	477.09	
	4 x week	\$	661.29	\$	635.59	
	5 x week	\$	826.14	\$	794.04	
	б x week	\$	991.06	\$	952.55	
	7 x week	\$	1,156.00	\$	1,111.08	
Compacted 3 Cubic Yard monthly:		2.5 x m	2.5 x monthly rate			
3 cubic yard recycling bin	1 x week	\$	71.94	\$	69.15	
o cable yara recycling birr	2 x week	Ş	143.85	\$	138.28	
	3 x week	ş	215.78	ŝ	207.42	
	4 x week	\$	287.69	\$	276.54	
	5 x week	\$	359.55	ŝ	345.62	
	6 x week	\$	431.51	ŝ	414.79	
	7 x week	ş	503.38	Ş	483.88	
4 cubic yard refuse bin	1 x week	\$	186.76	\$	179.62	
	2 x week	\$	371.96	\$	357.74	
	3 x week	\$	557.15	\$	535.84	
	4 x week	\$	742.35	\$	713.96	
	5 x week	\$	927.53	\$	892.05	
	6 x week	\$	1,112.70	\$	1,070.14	
	7 x week	\$	1,297.91	\$	1,248.26	
Compacted 4 Cubic Yard monthly rate:		2.5 x m	2.5 x monthly rate			
4 cubic yard recycling bin	1 x week	\$	95.21	\$	91.52	
	2 x week	ŝ	190.50	ŝ	183.12	
	3 x week	ŝ	285.69	Ş	274.62	
	4 x week	ŝ	380.94	ŝ	366.18	
	5 x week	ŝ	476.17	\$	457.72	
	6 x week	ŝ	571.41	ŝ	549.28	
	7 x week	\$	666.60	\$	640.78	
96-gallon recycling cart	1 x week	\$	64.22	\$	61.73	
Commercial Organic AD Rates		Prop	Proposed Rate Cur		rrent Rate	
Nee feed 2 und his	1 www.ak	*	100.00	4	170.05	
Non-food 2-yard bin	1 x week	\$	186.03	\$	178.05	
	2 x week	\$	370.77	\$	354.84	

<u>City of Temecula</u> Proposed Rates Effective July 1, 2025

	3 x week	\$	555.52	\$	531.65
	4 x week	\$	740.25	\$	708.45
	5 x week	\$	925.01	\$	885.27
	6 x week	\$	1,109.75	\$	1,062.06
	7 x week	\$	1,294.49	\$	1,238.87
Food 2-yard bin	1 x week	\$	276.99	\$	264.74
	2 x week	\$	552.70	\$	528.25
	3 x week	\$	828.40	\$	791.75
	4 x week	\$	1,104.09	\$	1,055.23
	5 x week	\$	1,379.82	\$	1,318.76
	б x week	\$	1,655.50	\$	1,582.24
	7 x week	\$	1,931.21	\$	1,845.74
Non-food 3-yard bin	1 x week	\$	245.70	\$	235.03
	2 x week	\$	490.20	\$	468.89
	3 x week	\$	734.61	\$	702.68
	4 x week	\$	979.07	\$	936.51
	5 x week	\$	1,223.46	\$	1,170.27
	6 x week	\$	1,467.92	\$	1,404.10
	7 x week	\$	1,712.39	\$	1,637.94
			,	·	,
Non-food 64-gallon cart	1 x week	\$	50.78	\$	48.67
	2 x week	\$	101.53	\$	97.33
	3 x week	\$	152.32	\$	146.01
	4 x week	\$	203.07	\$	194.66
	5 x week	\$	253.86	\$	243.34
	6 x week	\$	304.64	\$	292.02
	Extra pickup	\$	37.59	\$	35.83
		•		Ŧ	00.00
Food 64-gallon cart	1 x week	\$	68.63	\$	65.69
	2 x week	\$	137.27	\$	131.39
	3 x week	\$	205.88	\$	197.06
	4 x week	\$	274.53	\$	262.77
	5 x week	\$	343.16	\$	328.46
	6 x week	\$	411.83	\$	394.18
	Extra pickup	\$	50.58	\$	48.21
Commercial Additonal Services:		,		•	
Commercial Bin Delivery Fee	per container	\$	63.27	\$	60.82
Rollff False Run Fee	per incident	\$	93.31	\$	89.70
Commercial Stinger Fee	per bin, per pickup	\$	36.76	\$	35.34
Locking Bin Fee	per bin, per month	\$	31.92	\$	30.68
E-Waste Pick up:	per en, per mener	Ŷ	no charge	Ŷ	no charge
"Hard to service" vehicle usage rate:			no charge		no charge
"Hard to service" bin moving rate:			no charge		no charge
Special bin lids (locking/CBL) rate:			no charge		no charge
Deodorizing / replacing bin rate:			no charge		no charge
Recycle Bin Contamination		\$	63.84	\$	61.37
Redeliver and reinstatement rate:	per occurrence	\$	27.33	\$	26.71
		Ŷ	27.00	Ŷ	20.71
Temporary Services					
Temporary 3 cubic yard bin rate:		\$	147.81	\$	141.97
Extra Temporary or Regular Service pick up per	pickup	\$	84.89	\$	81.14
(Includes all bin sizes 2, 3 and 4 yards)	hh	Ŷ	0.1105	Ŷ	01.1
Commercial and Rolloff Setup Fee					
Commercial and Rolloff Setup Fee		\$	63.93	\$	61.45
Redeliver and reinstatement rate:	per occurrence	\$	48.73	\$	47.77
Roll-off Delivery Fee:	per rolloff	ې خ	89.62	\$	86.15
Roll-off disposal rate:	F 011	¢ ¢	319.17	\$	306.80
Roll-off recycling rate:	plus market value	\$ \$ \$	319.17	\$	306.80
Roll-off compactor rate:	prosimative: value	\$ \$	444.38	\$ \$	427.16
Roll-off recycling compactor rate:	plus market value	ې \$		ې \$	
Non off recycling compactor fate.	plus market value	Ş	444.38	Ş	427.16

<u>City of Temecula</u> Proposed Rates Effective July 1, 2025

MRF Fee:	per ton	\$ 66.07	\$ 63.51
C&D Fee:	per ton	\$ 66.07	\$ 63.51
Inert Disposal:	per load	\$ 170.46	\$ 163.86
AD Fee:	per ton	\$ 104.15	\$ 100.12